NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following tables illustrate the effects of the restatement of the Company’s consolidated financial statements as of January 31, 2008 and 2007
and for the years ended January 31, 2008, 2007, and 2006.

Consolidated Statement of Income Items

   Year Ended January 31, 2008

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustments

As
Restated

   (in millions, except per share amounts)
Discontinued operations:

Provision for income taxes   $ 9  $ (1) $ 8
Income from discontinued operations   29   1   30
Net income   415   1   416

Earnings per share:
Basic:

Income from continuing operations   $ .96  $ —  $ .96
Income from discontinued operations   .07   —   .07

   $ 1.03  $ —  $ 1.03
Diluted:

Income from continuing operations   $ .93  $ —  $ .93
Income from discontinued operations   .07   —   .07

   $ 1.00  $ —  $ 1.00

   Year Ended January 31, 2007

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustments

As
Restated

   (in millions, except per share amounts)
Discontinued operations:

Provision for income taxes   $ 5  $ 1  $ 6
Income from discontinued operations   26   (1)  25
Net income   391   (1)  390

Earnings per share:
Basic:

Income from continuing operations   $ 1.04  $ —  $ 1.04
Income from discontinued operations   .07   —   .07

   $ 1.11  $ —  $ 1.11
Diluted:

Income from continuing operations   $ 1.00  $ —  $ 1.00
Income from discontinued operations   .07   —   .07

   $ 1.07  $ —  $ 1.07

   Year Ended January 31, 2006

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustments

As
Restated

   (in millions, except per share amounts)
Discontinued operations:

Provision for income taxes   $ 299  $ 8  $ 307
Income from discontinued operations   592   (8)  584
Net income   927   (8)  919

Earnings per share:
Basic:

Income from continuing operations   $ .96  $ —  $ .96
Income from discontinued operations   1.70   (.02)  1.68

   $ 2.66  $ (.02) $ 2.64
Diluted:

Income from continuing operations   $ .93  $ —  $ .93
Income from discontinued operations   1.65   (.02)  1.63

   $ 2.58  $ (.02) $ 2.56

SAIC, Inc. Annual Report  F-13

SAIC, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items

   January 31, 2008

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustments

As
Restated

   (in millions)
Income taxes payable   $ 29  $ 35  $ 64
Total current liabilities   1,832   35   1,867
Other long-term liabilities   150   (2)  148
Additional paid-in capital   1,836   (32)  1,804
Retained earnings   88   (1)  87
Total stockholders’ equity   1,901   (33)  1,868

   January 31, 2007

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments
As

Restated
   (in millions)
Income taxes payable   $ 73  $ 34  $ 107
Total current liabilities   1,666   34   1,700
Additional paid-in capital   1,557   (34)  1,523
Retained earnings   6   —   6
Total stockholders’ equity   1,536  $ (34)  1,502

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Items

   Year Ended January 31, 2008

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustments

As
Restated

   (in millions)
Cash flows from operations:

Net income   $ 415  $ 1  $ 416
Income from discontinued operations   (29)  (1)  (30)

Total cash flows provided by operations   345   _   345

   Year Ended January 31, 2007

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments
As

Restated
   (in millions)
Cash flows from operations:

Net income   $ 391  $ (1) $ 390
Income from discontinued operations   (26)  1   (25)

Total cash flows provided by operations   693   _   693

   Year Ended January 31, 2006

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments
As

Restated
   (in millions)
Cash flows from operations:

Net income   $ 927  $ (8) $ 919
Income from discontinued operations   (592)  8   (584)

Total cash flows provided by operations   573   _   573

F-14  SAIC, Inc. Annual Report

SAIC, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity and Comprehensive Income Items

The impact of the restatement on the components of stockholders’ equity as of the beginning of fiscal 2006 was as follows:

   Shares

Additional
paid-in
capital

Retained
earnings

Other

stockholders’
equity

 Accumulated
other

comprehensive
loss

Comprehensive
Income

Common
stock

Preferred
stock

   (in millions)
Balance at February 1, 2005 - as previously